GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5258
ANSWERED ON 03.04.2023

KVs AND NVs FUNCTIONAL IN HARYANA/SANCTIONED
VACANT POSTS IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES

+5258. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) functional at present in Haryana, location-wise and district-wise and also the details on the working status thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of teachers in Kendriya Vidyalayas and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas in Haryana particularly in Sonipat;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of sanctioned posts and posts of teaching and non-teaching staff lying vacant in Central Universities, Institutes of National Importance and Institutes of Eminence particularly in Sonipat district in Haryana, district-wise including the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)

€)) At present, 35 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and 21 Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) are functioning in the State of Haryana. District-wise details are given in Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) The teaching and non-teaching posts have been sanctioned in KVs and JNVs, including in Haryana particularly in Sonipat district, as per approved norms and the same depend on the consecutive growth of the Vidyalaya.

(d) State-wise number of sanctioned posts and posts of teaching and non-teaching staff lying vacant in Central Higher Educational Institutions under Ministry of Education which, inter-alia, includes Central Universities, Institutes of National Importance and Institutes of Eminence including in Sonipat, Haryana is given at Annexure-Il.
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ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 5258 RAISED BY SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK, HON'BLE MEMBER OF
PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 03/04/2023 REGARDING “KVs AND NVs FUNCTIONAL IN
HARYANA / SANCTIONED VACANT POSTS IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES”.

DISTRICT-WISE DETAILS OF KVs AND JNVs
FUNCTIONING IN THE STATE OF HARYANA

Sl. No. | Name of District Number of KVs Number of INVs
1. Ambala 04 01
2. Bhiwani 01 01
3. Faridabad 03 01
4. Fatehabad 01 01
5. Gurugram 04 01
6. Hisar 01 01
7. Jhajjar 02 01
8. Jind 01 01
9. Kaithal 00 01
10. Karnal 02 01
11. Kurukshetra 01 01
12. Mahendragarh 01 01
13. Nuh 00 01
14. Palwal 01 01
15. Panchkula 04 01
16. Panipat 01 01
17. Rewari 02 01
18. Rohtak 01 01
19. Sirsa 02 01
20. Sonipat 02 01
21. Yamunanagar 01 01
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ANNEUXRE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 5258 RAISED BY SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK, HON'BLE MEMBER OF
PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 03/04/2023 REGARDING “KVs AND NVs FUNCTIONAL IN
HARYANA / SANCTIONED VACANT POSTS IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES”.

STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF SANCTIONED / VACANCIES OF TEACHING AND
NON-TEACHING IN CENTRAL HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
UNDER MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

Teaching Posts Non-Teaching Posts
NAME OF NAME OF UNIVERSITY/ INSTITUTE
STATE Sanctioned [Vacant [Sanctioned [Vacant
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA PRADESH 16 16 9 9
CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA
PRADESH 18 0 12 1
NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY 109 9 104 6
IANDHRA IIT TIRUPATI 120 15 132 36
PRADESH IITD&M KURNOOL 51 25 20 2
INT SRI CITY CHITTOOR 53 19 42 41
IIM VISAKHAPATNAM 60 26 20 5
NIT ANDHRA PRADESH 67 23 76 6
IISER TIRUPATI 83 41 45 1
SPA, VIJAYAWADA 49 11 54 34
ARUNACHAL RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY 277, 93 221 11
PRADESH NIT ARUNACHAL PRADESH 53 1 58 0
ASSAM UNIVERSITY 454 89 362 35
TEZPUR UNIVERSITY 312 37 287 23
IASSAM T GUWAHATI 743 295 644 127
T GUWAHATI 84 36 31 3
NIT SILCHAR 282 66 303 246
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR 214 35 155 36
MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY 140 28 72 49
BIHAR IIT PATNA 290 154 209 77
IIIT BHAGALPUR 27 10 19 19
IIM BODHGAYA 96 55 74 48
NIT PATNA 256 65 282 179
GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA 434 107 501 262
CHATTISGARH IIT BHILAI 106 45 117 55
1IM RAIPUR 72 30 44 21
NIT RAIPUR 266 59 293 205
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 1706 792 3280 2391
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 859 220 1388, 408
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIV. 926 321 1565 746
EEERE R
THE CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY 258 26 305 123
IIT DELHI 776 18 854 407
NIT DELHI 50 12 55 24
SPA, DELHI 105 33 116 29
GOA IIT GOA 93 39 102 65
NIT GOA 38 3 42 5


GUJARAT CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT 162 53 134 85
IIT GANDHINAGAR 190 83 194 64
IIT VADODARA 62 42 68 55
T SURAT 32 19 14 8
IIM AHMEDABAD 120 13 178 0
NIT SURAT 296 70, 325 125
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA 266 74 142 63
HARYANA T SONEPAT 25 18 18 18
lIM ROHTAK 46 5 31 17
NIT KURUKSHETRA 298 116 328 162
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HIMACHAL
SRADESH 220 74 128 54
HIMACHAL IIT MANDI 238 85 226 146
PRADESH T UNA 32 20 28 28
IIM SIRMAUR 53 20 49 32
NIT HAMIRPUR 261] 116 287 150
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 178 83 119 38
LAMMU & CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR 195 118 114 31
KASHMIR T JAMMU 130 34 107 29
1M JAMMU 52 8 55 18
NIT SRINAGAR 198 29 218 23
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND 179 62 154 45
T (ISM) DHANBAD 781 443 871 563
JHARKHAND IIIT RANCHI 32 16 33 27
IIM RANCHI 84 22 40 9
NIT JAMSHEDPUR 246 65 271 88
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA 206 88 134 84|
IT DHARWAD 93 32 102 67
KARNATAKA T DHARWAD 22 2 0
IIT RAICHUR 15 5 5
IIM BANGALORE 120 13 325 72
NIT SURATHKAL 375 106 413 305
1ISC BANGALORE 552 76 1245 441
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 192 29 138 32
IT PALAKKAD 120 18 132 57,
KERALA IIIT KOTTAYAM 68 39 20 19
IIM KOZHIKODE 128 26 136 44
NIT CALICUT 483 140 513 433
IISER TVM 138 53 81 11
DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISH. 413 252 801 545
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL TRIBAL
UNIVERSITY 266 3 154 33
IIT INDORE 250 58 215 80
MADHYA ABV-IIITM GWALIOR 120 71 38 20
PRADESH PDPM-IIITD&M JABALPUR 204 136 113 53
T BHOPAL 20 20 9 9
IIM INDORE 150 45 110 21
NIT BHOPAL 355 124 391 197
IISER BHOPAL 185 42 178 75
SPA, BHOPAL 73 20 80 28


MAHATMA GANDHI ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI

VISHWAVIDYALAYA 128 24 126 35
MAHARASHTRA 1T BoMBAY 1225) 510 1421 756
IIT PUNE 38 18 29 27
IIT NAGPUR 53 19 38 19
IIM NAGPUR 60 35 66 26
NIT NAGPUR 335 69 369 129
IISER PUNE 167 30 140 4
MANIPUR UNIVERSITY 371 123 508 249
MANIPUR T SENAPATI 17 17 22 22
NIT MANIPUR 54 12 59 48
NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIV. 467 198 1011 669
MEGHALAYA IIM SHILLONG 46 13 52 11
NIT MEGHALAYA 78 14 86 4
MIZORAM UNIVERSITY 434 48 503 57
MIZORAM NIT MIZORAM 38 8 26 5
NAGALAND NAGALAND UNIVERSITY 270 71 617 37
NIT NAGALAND 38 5 32 g
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA 154 13§ 115 93
IIT BHUBNESHWAR 240 72 267 168
ODISHA IIM SAMBALPUR 40 17 36 27
NIT ROURKELA 485 143 534 147
IISER BERHAMPUR 54 15 42 2
coNDICHERRY PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 502 123 715 257
NIT PUDUCHERRY 64 2 36 5
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF PUNJAB 217 46 135 46
IIT ROPAR 230 62 260 151
PUNJAB IIM AMRITSAR 54 37 18 5
NIT JALANDHAR 288 68 317 168
IISER MOHALI 171 63 96 52
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN 248 75 151 65
IIT JODHPUR 332 115 366 239
RAJASTHAN  [IIT KOTA 36 25 39 39
IIM UDAIPUR 50 6 23 1
NIT JAIPUR 473 201 520 95
S IKKIM SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 229 71 134 18
NIT SIKKIM 38 12 37 1
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU 208 46 130 41
IIT MADAS 1100 469 1020 472
AMILNADU  ITD&M KANCHEEPURAM 113 45 67 39
IIT TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 24 12 4 4
IIM TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 94 51 34 11
NIT TIRUCHIRAPALLI 393 61 432 71
MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU
UNIVERSITY 432 72 461 63
UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 572 167 1340 828
TELANGANA F1F ENGLISH & FOREIGN LANGUAGES 038 e 13 074
UNIVERSITY
IIT HYDERABAD 425 125 318 10
NIT WARANGAL 420 106 462 174
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY 302 152 248 74
TRIPURA T AGARTALA 9 9 10 10
NIT AGARTALA 219 83 241 211


ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY 1716 474 6561 1503
BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY 2083 560 8854 4462
BABASAHEB BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR
e VeI 237 59 186 62
PRADESH UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD 860, 411 1389 720
IIT KANPUR 896 348 085 414
IIT BHU (VARANASI) 608 260 695 340
IIIT ALLAHABAD 109 33 85 9
IIIT LUCKNOW 48 32 27 16
IIM LUCKNOW 103 16 198 89
NIT ALLAHABAD 362 159 398 272
HEMWATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA. GARHWAL
UNIVERSITY 484 203 570 125
UTTARAKHAND |- ROORKEE 939 427 879 217
IIM KASHIPUR 52 13 50 9
NIT UTTARAKHAND 86 21 95 27
VISVA BHARATI 665 195 1800, 1256
IIT KHARAGPUR 1526 819 1430 559
\WEST BENGAL | 1IIT KALYANI 22 9 24 13
IIM CALCUTTA 126 45 139 78
NIT DURGAPUR 285 38 314 201
IISER KOLKATA 162 33 130 39
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